504010077 09/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4056734

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FAIRWAYPRO, LLC	05/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCFARLIN GRAPGIC SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	13678 MONTEVERDE DRIVE	
City:	CHINO HILLS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91709	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6994634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)231-6899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-231-6898

Email: COHENLAW@COHENIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE S. COHEN Address Line 1: 1401 WESTWOOD BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06-113	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE S. COHEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence S. Cohen/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of patents from FairwayPro LLC to McFarlin Graphic Systems Inc as recorded#page1.tif source=Assignment of patents from FairwayPro LLC to McFarlin Graphic Systems Inc as recorded#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 039774 FRAME: 0208** 504010077

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS FairwayPro, LLC, a California Limited liability Company having an address at 13678 Monteverde Dr., Chino Hills, CA 91709, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR is the owner of U.S. Patents listed in Appendix A hereto (the PATENTS) and of the invention or inventions described and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS The ASSIGNOR is in a process of dissolution under which the PATENTS are agreed to be assigned to McFarlin Graphic Systems, Inc having an address at 13678 Monteverde Dr. Chino Hills CA 91709, said corporation being hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE.

Now, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and as agreed in the dissolution agreement, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the PATENTS and to the invention or inventions described therein, for the full term for which the same have been granted.

ASSIGNOR

FairwayPro, LLC

Its: <u>Managing Member</u>

Acknowledged and accepted by:

ASSIGNEE

McFarlin Graphic Systems, Inc.

Its: President

PATENT

REEL: 039774 FRAME: 0209

APPENDIX A

Listing of the PATENTS assigned:

Patent No. 6,994,634, Portable Golf Practice Device, issued February 7, 2006 with term extension of 9 days.

Patent No. 7,384,346, Golf Practice Device, issued June 10, 2008 with term extension of 28 days and subject to a terminal disclaimer.

Patent No. 7,699,715, Portable Golf Practice Device, issued April 20, 2010 and subject to a terminal disclaimer.

PATENT REEL: 039774 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 09/17/2016